

**FAO gift set**

Includes: FAO milk chocolate gold coin 283g, FAO milk chocolate piano 127g, FAO gummy toy soldier 184g, FAO Mini Bear-cherry 50g

**FAO Mini Bear-cherry 50g****Ingredients**

Corn syrup\*\*, sugar, water, gelatine (pork), antioxidant: citric acid; natural and artificial flavouring, pectin, vegetable oil (coconut, canola), stabiliser: carnauba leaf, colour: allura red\*; canola oil, soya lecithin\*\*, rosemary extract

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Product Claims**

Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarians

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarians

Southampton 6 Warning

Allura Red (E129)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1260 per 100g / 504 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 300 per 100g / 120 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 72 per 100g / 28.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 47 per 100g / 18.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.06 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United States

**FAO gummy toy soldier 184g**

**Ingredients**

Corn syrup\*\*, sugar, water, gelatine (pork), antioxidant: citric acid; natural and artificial flavouring, pectin, vegetable oil (coconut, canola), stabiliser: carnauba leaf, colour: allura red\*; canola oil, soya lecithin\*\*, rosemary extract

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Product Claims**

Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarians

Southampton 6 Warning

Allura Red (E129)

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1260 per 100g / 504 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 300 per 100g / 120 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 72 per 100g / 28.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 47 per 100g / 18.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.06 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United States

**FAO** milk chocolate piano 127g

**Ingredients**

Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin\*, vanilla extract). , Milk chocolate contains: 25% cocoa solids min; 14% milk solids min , \* produced from genetically modified, soybean

**Allergen Information**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, eggs**

**Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Coeliacs  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarians

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate  
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% min Cocoa Solids 25% min

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 31 g  
Energy - kJ 2302 per 100g / 714 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 548 per 100g / 170 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 9.0 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 19 per 100g / 5.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 64 per 100g / 19.8 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58 per 100g / 18.0 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) 6.5 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 00.8 per 100g / 0.25 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United States

**FAO** milk chocolate gold coin 283g

**Ingredients**

Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin\*, vanilla extract). , Milk chocolate contains: 25% cocoa solids min; 14% milk solids min , \* produced from genetically modified, soybean

**Allergen Information**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**  
**May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, eggs**

**Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarians  
Vegetarians

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% min Cocoa Solids 25% min

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 28 g

Energy - kJ 2247 per 100g / 629 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 535 per 100g / 150 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 8.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18 per 100g / 5.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 64 per 100g / 17.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 61 per 100g / 17.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 3.6 per 100g / 1.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.09 per 100g / 0.03 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United States

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**